SHAREHOLDING

AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2023

Associated Companies, Undertakings and Related Parties

NIT and ICP

Directors, CEO and their spouse and minor children

Executives

Banks, Development Finance Institutions, Non-Banking

Finance Institutions, Insurance companies, Modaraba and Mutual Funds
Individuals

Others

Directors, CEO and their spouse and minor children
Associated Companies, Undertakings and Related Parties
Investment Companies
Modarabas & Mutual Funds
Insurance Companies
Banks, Development and other Financial Institutions
Individuals
Others
Total

British American Tobacco (Investments) Limited
Rothmans International

NIT AND ICP (NAME WISE DETAILS)

National Bank of Pakistan

DIRECTORS, CEO AND THEIR SPOUSE AND MINOR

children (name wise details)

Zafar Mahmood
Syed Ali Akbar
Syed Asad Ali Shah
Syed Muhammad Ali Abrar
Wael Sabra
Usman Zahur
Faisal Saif

Asif Jooma
Mohammad Riaz
Najib Ullah Khan
Belinda Ross

Gary Tarrant

SHAREHOLDERS HOLDING 10% OR MORE VOTING INTEREST

British American Tobacco (Investments) Limited

No. of Shares

241,843,423
515

10,000

274

3,742,298
2,421,438
7,475,844

255,493,792

Number

Shares Held

%

o N OO =N

3,205
52

10,000

0.0

241,843,423 94.7

515
1,905,862
538,390
1,298,046
2,421,712
7,475,844

0.0
0.7
0.2
0.5
0.9
2.9

3,292

255,493,792 100.0

No. of
Shares

241,045,141
798,282

515

500
2,500
500
2,500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500

241,045,141

169



