PATTERN OF SHAREHOLDING

AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2023

			No. of Shares
Associated Companies, Undertakings and Related Parties			241,843,423
NIT and ICP			515
Directors, CEO and their spouse and minor children			10,000
Executives			274
Banks, Development Finance Institutions, Non-Banking			
Finance Institutions, Insurance companies, Modaraba and Mutual Funds			3,742,298
Individuals			2,421,438
Others			7,475,844
		-	255,493,792
CATEGORIES OF SHAREHOLDERS			
	Number	Shares Held	%
Directors, CEO and their spouse and minor children	12	10,000	0.0
Associated Companies, Undertakings and Related Parties	2	241,843,423	94.7
Investment Companies	1	515	0.0
Modarabas & Mutual Funds	8	1,905,862	0.7
Insurance Companies	4	538,390	0.2
Banks, Development and other Financial Institutions	8	1,298,046	0.5
Individuals	3,205	2,421,712	0.9
Others	52	7,475,844	2.9
Total	3,292	255,493,792	100.0
			No. of Shares
ASSOCIATED COMPANIES, UNDERTAKINGS AND RE	LATED PARTIES	5	
British American Tobacco (Investments) Limited Rothmans International			241,045,141 798,282
NIT AND ICP (NAME WISE DETAILS)			
National Bank of Pakistan			515
DIRECTORS, CEO AND THEIR SPOUSE AND MINOR children (name wise details)			
Zafar Mahmood			500
Syed Ali Akbar			2,500
Syed Asad Ali Shah			500
Syed Muhammad Ali Abrar			2,500
Wael Sabra			500
Usman Zahur			500
Faisal Saif			500
Asif Jooma			500
Mohammad Riaz Najib Ullah Khan			500 500
Najib Ollan Khan Belinda Ross			500
Gary Tarrant			500
·			300
SHAREHOLDERS HOLDING 10% OR MORE VOTING INTEREST			241045141
British American Tobacco (Investments) Limited			241,045,141